TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Addison Whitney LLC		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA
Adheris, Inc.		08/16/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
BioSector 2 LLC		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK
Blue Diesel, LLC		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Cadent Medical Communications, LLC		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.		08/16/2013	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK
Chandler Chicco Companies LLC		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Encuity Research, LLC		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Essential Group International LLC		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Ignite Health LLC		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
inVentiv Clinical, LLC		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
inVentiv Communications, Inc.		08/16/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	_	08/16/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
inVentiv Health Clinical SRS, LLC		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA
inVentiv Health, Inc.		08/16/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
inVentiv Medical Management LLC		08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA
		Т	LIMITED LIABILITY RADEMARK

REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0126

Medconference LLC	08/16/2013	COMPANY: DELAWARE
Navicor Group, LLC	108/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
ParagonRx International LLC	08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Patient Marketing Group LLC	08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
Pharmaceutical Institute, Inc.	08/16/2013	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Raven Holdco LLC	08/16/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Synergos LLC	08/16/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	390 Greenwich Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 158

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2328427	ADDISON WHITNEY
Registration Number:	3706246	AW RESEARCH GROUP
Registration Number:	2449977	ADHERIS
Serial Number:	85840324	ADHERENCEFORECASTER
Registration Number:	4162146	DIRECTADHERE
Serial Number:	85840336	DIRECTADHEREMM
Serial Number:	85845099	DIRECTSTART
Registration Number:	4228002	DIRECTNOTIFY
Registration Number:	4283508	DIRECTRECOVER
Serial Number:	85845101	PHARMACISTENGAGE
Registration Number:	2771189	BIOSECTOR 2
Registration Number:	3523438	YOUR INNOVATION. OUR INSPIRATION.
Registration Number:	2749759	BLUE DIESEL
Registration Number:	2921258	BLUE DIESEL FUEL YOUR BUSINESS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0127

Registration Number:	2864671	SEEK THE PROOF
Registration Number:	3199824	SMARTDETAIL
Registration Number:	3173678	CBCE
Registration Number:	3640918	CAMPBELL ALLIANCE GROUP
Registration Number:	2550001	CAMPBELLALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2550000	CAMPBELLALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3644786	INNOVATION2VALUE
Registration Number:	4293051	LAUNCH BLUEPRINT
Registration Number:	4293049	LAUNCH JUMP START
Registration Number:	3498271	LAUNCH PLAYBOOK
Registration Number:	4293052	LAUNCH ROADMAP
Registration Number:	4362342	MARKETMIND
Registration Number:	3644785	WINNING LABEL
Registration Number:	3664858	ALLIDURA
Registration Number:	3130421	BRANDTECTONICS
Registration Number:	2974569	COMMUNIOLOGY
Registration Number:	3011817	DETERMINUS
Registration Number:	3689457	HEALTH360STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	4150805	HEALTHNICITY
Registration Number:	4109324	INGENDA COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2967739	INSPIRED HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3854561	PRHEALTH NEWS
Registration Number:	3521006	'NITION
Registration Number:	2353650	THE FREEDOM TO SEE. THE POWER TO DO.
Registration Number:	4016511	VERSTONE DIGITAL
Registration Number:	3768371	INSERV
Registration Number:	3680619	INTERSECTING BRAND
Registration Number:	2994110	GSWW
Serial Number:	85156271	W WELL!WELL
Registration Number:	3971562	YOUR BRAND. DELIVERED.
Registration Number:	3386115	BELIEVE IN HEALTH
Registration Number:	3116941	Y BRAND
Registration Number:	3116907	Y BRAND
Registration Number:	3810084	INCENDIA HEALTH STUDIOS
Registration Number:	3168673	LIVE WITH IT TRADEMARK

REEL: 005094 FRAME: 0128

	4045777	AXCELO
Registration Number:	2977610	CADENT MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2868928	GERBIG SNELL/WEISHEIMER
Registration Number:	3433193	GLOBALISTA
Registration Number:	4031981	INTERPHAZ
Registration Number:	3837760	LIBERATING IDEAS WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	85014546	LIVING PROFILES
Registration Number:	3419618	PALIO
Registration Number:	3455474	PALIO GLOBALISTA PARTNERS
Registration Number:	3133580	THENAVICORGROUP
Registration Number:	3437381	STONEFLY
Registration Number:	3006306	STONEFLY COMMUNICATIONS GROUP
Registration Number:	3130379	THE NAVICOR GROUP
Registration Number:	3410847	THE VIA PALIO
Registration Number:	2955443	YQ INDEX
Registration Number:	3366943	ACCELERATE YOUR VISION
Registration Number:	4239008	ACCOUNTABLE CARE SOLUTIONS POWERED BY IN
Serial Number:	85616669	COHESIV HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	4261204	DONE AS ONE
Registration Number:	3587912	DR.VIEWER
Registration Number:	2890513	ECERTIFY
Registration Number:	4097977	EMBARX
Registration Number:	4273499	ENCUITY RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3493557	EVENTIV
Serial Number:	85417608	EXCELIV
Registration Number:	2122524	HEALTH PRODUCTS RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3439825	HEALTH PRODUCTS RESEARCH
Registration Number:	2141811	HPR
Registration Number:	3815470	INVENTIV ADVANCE INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	4004261	INVENTIV CLINICAL
Registration Number:	4004262	INVENTIV CLINICAL
Registration Number:	3426747	INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3331958	INVENTIV HEALTH
Registration Number:	3331961	INVENTIV HEALTH
Registration Number:	3786707	INVENTIV HEALTH
		TRADEMARK

	3786706	INVENTIV HEALTH
Registration Number:	4332517	INVENTIV MEDICAL MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4352410	INVENTIV PATIENT ACCESS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4299047	INVENTIV RECRUITMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4319608	INVENTIV THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3688651	INVENTIVE RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3811569	IRMS
Registration Number:	2842424	LOSS FACTOR
Registration Number:	3095215	MEDCONFERENCE
Registration Number:	3792321	MEDFOCUS
Registration Number:	4278346	MOBILE LOCKER
Registration Number:	4147288	MYSTRO
Registration Number:	3848646	PRECEPTIV LEARNING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3432220	PRS FRANKLIN
Registration Number:	4332441	REAGENT
Registration Number:	4240692	REPTIVATE
Registration Number:	3967458	SELLING2SCALE
Registration Number:	4112936	SHAREDVOICE
Registration Number:	3744189	SMITH HANLEY ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	3748979	SMITH HANLEY CONSULTING GROUP
Registration Number:	3251246	THE RX ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3225184	TOTAL DATA SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4173017	TRANSFORMING PROMISING IDEAS INTO COMMER
Registration Number:	4158896	WE'RE WAITING FOR YOU AT THE GLOBAL CROS
Registration Number:	3326213	PREPARED TO BE SPONTANEOUS
Registration Number:	3089035	PARAGONRX
Registration Number:	3089034	PROCESS OF CARE
Registration Number:	3093793	RXFMEA
Registration Number:	2920728	CONSUMERXPERIENCE SCORECARD
Registration Number:	4192799	APPLIED KNOWLEDGE. INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2535459	PHARMANET
Registration Number:	3002220	PHARMASOFT
Registration Number:	4056476	SUPERIOR SERVICE. TRUSTED PARTNER.
Registration Number:	3437482	THE ART OF CHOOSING WELL
Registration Number:	2671057	WEBSYS
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

	4087919	WORKING AT THE SPEED OF LIFE
Registration Number:	3996345	[13
Registration Number:	3914368	[13
Registration Number:	2824810	KNOWLEDGEPORT
Registration Number:	3837654	BE ECO CHIC
Registration Number:	3011364	SYNERGO BE WELL. WORK BETTER.
Registration Number:	3102996	PROMEDSRX.COM
Registration Number:	2920437	SMARTPLATFORM
Registration Number:	4347921	ENCUITY RESEARCH
Registration Number:	4347920	ENCUITY RESEARCH
Registration Number:	4347919	ENCUITY
Serial Number:	85701917	ENCUITY ANSWER SUITE
Serial Number:	85217228	INVENTIVONE
Registration Number:	3118907	EXCELLENCE IS OUR STANDARD
Registration Number:	2996135	THE THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3101275	VENTIV RECRUITMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	2675971	VENTIV
Registration Number:	4163295	ADVANCED WARNING AND CONTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3778150	I HEALTH WELLNESS EDUCATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3163345	EMERICA
Registration Number:	3165875	EMERICA
Registration Number:	2884269	AWAC.MD
Registration Number:	2387126	FISCAL THERAPY
Registration Number:	2387125	AWAC
Registration Number:	3738430	MANAGED MARKETS EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	3759225	KNOWLEDGE FOR ACTION
Registration Number:	3090140	I3 STATPROBE
Registration Number:	3096014	CUSTOM SOLUTIONS PROVEN TO SUCCEED
Registration Number:	3203864	DELIVERING SUCCESS THROUGH THERAPEUTIC E
Registration Number:	3206634	ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	3585443	ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	3585332	ESSENTIAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3096015	ESSENTIAL PATIENT RECRUITMENT
Registration Number:	3507298	EXPERIENCE ESSENTIAL. EXPERIENCE RESULTS
Registration Number:	3100477	PINK TANK
[I	II	' TRADEMARK

	3506115	BELIEF BRIEF
Registration Number:	3595584	GLOBAL CREATIVE WAVE
Registration Number:	2997802	GSW WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2995150	GSW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 735-3000 Email: jselle@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	525360/1509
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine D. Ziff
Signature:	/eziff/
Date:	08/22/2013

Total Attachments: 17

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

dated as of

August 16, 2013

Among

THE GRANTORS IDENTIFIED HEREIN

And

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, THE LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS GRANTED TO CITIBANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, PURSUANT TO THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE EXERCISE OF ANY RIGHT OR REMEDY BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT HEREUNDER, ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE ABL INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT DATED AS OF AUGUST 16, 2013 (AS AMENDED, RESTATED, SUPPLEMENTED OR OTHERWISE MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, THE "ABL **INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT"), AMONG THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT,** AS ABL AGENT, CITIBANK, N.A., AS CREDIT AGREEMENT AGENT, WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS NOTES AGENT, EACH ADDITIONAL FIRST LIEN AGENT (AS DEFINED IN THE ABL INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT) FROM TIME TO TIME PARTY THERETO AND THE GRANTORS (AS DEFINED IN THE ABL INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT) FROM TIME TO TIME PARTY THERETO. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THE TERMS OF THE ABL INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND THE TERMS OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT. THE TERMS OF THE ABL INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN AND CONTROL.

1

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 16, 2013, by the Grantors listed on the signature page hereto (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Security Agreement, dated as of August 16, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of such Grantor:

- (a) Trademarks of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and
- (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon all of the Secured Obligations (other than (x) (i) Cash Management Obligations and (ii) Secured Obligations under Secured Hedge Agreements not yet due and payable, and (y) contingent obligations not yet accrued and payable) having been paid in full, all Letters of Credit having been Cash Collateralized or otherwise back-stopped (including by "grandfathering" into any future credit facilities), in

each case, on terms reasonably satisfactory to the relevant L/C Issuer in its reasonable discretion, or having expired or having been terminated, and the Aggregate Commitments having expired or having been terminated and the termination of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall, at the expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery by facsimile or other electronic transmission (including via emailed pdf or similar file) of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement shall be effective as an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 6. <u>ABL Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the liens and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Administrative Agent hereunder, are subject to the provisions of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement dated as of August 16, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>ABL Intercreditor Agreement</u>"), among the Administrative Agent, as ABL Agent, Citibank, N.A., as Credit Agreement Agent, Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Notes Agent, each Additional First Lien Agent (as defined in the ABL Intercreditor Agreement) from time to time party thereto and the Grantors (as defined in the ABL Intercreditor Agreement) from time to time party thereto. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement and the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement, the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement shall govern and control.

[Signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Addison Whitney LLC

Adheris, Inc.

BioSector 2 LLC

Blue Diesel, LLC

Cadent Medical Communications, LLC

Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.

Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.

Chandler Chicco Companies LLC

Encuity Research, LLC

Essential Group International LLC

Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC

Ignite Health LLC

inVentiv Clinical, LLC

inVentiv Communications, Inc.

inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.

inVentiv Health Clinical SRS, LLC

inVentiv Health, Inc.

inVentiv Medical Management LLC

Medconference LLC

Navicor Group, LLC

ParagonRx International LLC

Patient Marketing Group LLC

Pharmaceutical Institute, Inc.

Raven Holdco LLC

Synergos LLC

By:

Name: Richard Veith

Title: Vice President

[Trademark Security Agreement]

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Xame:

Justin McMahan Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND USE APPLICATIONS

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
Addison Whitney LLC	ADDISON WHITNEY®	Registration No.: 2,328,427
Addison Whitney LLC	AW RESEARCH GROUP (and design)	Registration No.: 3,706,246
Adheris, Inc.	ADHERIS	Registration No.: 2,449,977
Adheris, Inc.	AdherenceForecaster	Application No: 85/840,324
Adheris, Inc.	DirectAdhere	Registration No.: 4,162,146
Adheris, Inc.	DirectAdhereMM	Application No: 85/840,336
Adheris, Inc.	DirectStart	Application No: 85/845,099
Adheris, Inc.	DirectNotify	Registration No.: 4,228,002
Adheris, Inc.	DirectRecover	Registration No.: 4,283,508
Adheris, Inc.	PharmacistEngage	Application No: 85/845,101
BioSector 2 LLC	BIOSECTOR 2	Registration No.: 2,771,189
BioSector 2 LLC	YOUR INNOVATION. OUR INSPIRATION	Registration No.: 3,523,438

6

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
Blue Diesel, LLC	BLUE DIESEL	Registration No.: 2,749,759
Blue Diesel Corporation ¹	BLUE DIESEL FUEL YOUR BUSINESS®	Registration No.: 2,921,258
Blue Diesel, LLC	SEEK THE PROOF®	Registration No.: 2,864,671
Blue Diesel, LLC	smartDETAIL	Registration No.: 3,199,824
Cadent Medical Communications, LLC	CBCE	Registration No.: 3,173,678
Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.	CAMPBELL ALLIANCE GROUP	Registration No.: 3,640,918
Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.	CAMPBELLALLIANCE	Registration No.: 2,550,001
Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.	CAMPBELLALLIANCE	Registration No.: 2,550,000
Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.	INNOVATION2VALUE	Registration No.: 3,644,786
Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.	LAUNCH BLUEPRINT	Registration No.: 4,293,051
Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.	LAUNCH JUMP START	Registration No.: 4,293,049
Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.	LAUNCH PLAYBOOK	Registration No.: 3,498,271
Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.	LAUNCH ROADMAP	Registration No.: 4,293,052

¹ Trademark is owned by Blue Diesel, LLC.

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.	MARKETMIND	Registration No.: 4,362,342
Campbell Alliance Group, Inc.	WINNING LABEL	Registration No.: 3,644,785
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	ALLIDURA	Registration No.: 3,664,858
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	BRANDTECTONICS sm	Registration No. 3,130,421
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	COMMUNIOLOGY sm	Registration No.: 2,974,569
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	DETERMINUS sm	Registration No.: 3,011,817
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	HEALTH360STRATEGIES (and design)	Registration No.: 3,689,457
Chandler Chicco Companies LLC	HEALTHNICITY	Registration No.: 4,150,805
Chandler Chicco Companies LLC	INGENDA COMMUNICATIONS	Registration No.: 4,109,324
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	INSPIRED HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS sm	Registration No.: 2,967,739
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	PRHEALTH NEWS (& Design)	Registration No.: 3,854,561
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	'NITION sm	Registration No.: 3,521,006
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	THE FREEDOM TO SEE. THE POWER TO DO. sm	Registration No.: 2,353,650
Chandler Chicco Companies LLC	VERSTONE DIGITAL	Registration No.: 4,016,511

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
Essential Group International LLC	CUSTOM SOLUTIONS PROVEN TO SUCCEED	Registration No.: 3,096,014
Essential Group International LLC	DELIVERING SUCCESS THROUGH THERAPEUTIC EXPERTISE	Registration No.: 3,203,864
Essential Group International LLC	ESSENTIAL	Registration No.: 3,206,634
Essential Group International LLC	ESSENTIAL (Design)	Registration No.: 3,585,443
Essential Group International LLC	ESSENTIAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM	Registration No.: 3,585,332
Essential Group International LLC	ESSENTIAL PATIENT RECRUITMENT	Registration No.: 3,096,015
Essential Group International LLC	EXPERIENCE ESSENTIAL EXPERIENCE RESULTS.	Registration No.: 3,507,298
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	PINK TANK (and Design) sm	Registration No.: 3,100,477
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	BELIEF BRIEF	Registration No.: 3,506,115
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	GLOBAL CREATIVE WAVE	Registration No.: 3,595,584
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	GSW WORLDWIDE sm	Registration No.: 2,997,802
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	GSW sm	Registration No.: 2,995,150

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	INSERV	Registration No.: 3,768,371
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	INTERSECTING BRANDS	Registration No.: 3,680,619
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	gsw ^w _{sm}	Registration No.: 2,994,110
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	W WELL!WELL	Application No.: 85/156,271
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	YOUR BRAND. DELIVERED.	Registration No.: 3,971,562
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	BELIEVE IN HEALTH	Registration No.: 3,386,115
Ignite Health LLC	₩ brand	Registration No.: 3,116,941
Ignite Health LLC	Y BRAND	Registration No.: 3,116,907
Ignite Health LLC	INCENDIA HEALTH STUDIOS	Registration No.: 3,810,084
Ignite Health LLC	LIVE WITH IT	3,168,673
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	AXCELO	Registration No.: 4,045,777
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	CADENT MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS sm	Registration No.: 2,977,610

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	GERBIG, SNELL/WEISHEIMER®	Registration No.: 2,868,928
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	GLOBALISTA	Registration No.: 3,433,193
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	INTERPHĀZ (Stylized)	Registration No.: 4,031,981
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	LIBERATING IDEAS WORLDWIDE	Registration No.: 3,837,760
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	LIVING PROFILES	Application No.: 85/014,546
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	PALIO	Registration No.: 3,419,618
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	PALIO GLOBALISTA PARTNERS	Registration No.: 3,455,474
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	❖ The Navicor Group sm	Registration No.: 3,133,580
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	STONEFLY (and design)	Registration No.: 3,437,381
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	STONEFLY COMMUNICATIONS GROUP sm	Registration No.: 3,006,306

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	THE NAVICOR GROUP sm (Word Only)	Registration No.: 3,130,379
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	THE VIA PALIO	Registration No.: 3,410,847
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	YQ INDEX sm	Registration No.: 2,955,443
inVentiv Health, Inc.	ACCELERATE YOUR VISION	Registration No.: 3,366,943
inVentiv Health, Inc.	ACCOUNTABLE CARE SOLUTIONS POWERED BY INVENTIV MEDICAL MANAGEMENT	Registration No.: 4,239,008
inVentiv Health, Inc.	COHESIV HEALTHCARE COMMUNICTIONS	Application No.: 85/616,669
inVentiv Health, Inc.	DONE AS ONE	Registration No.: 4,261,204
inVentiv Health, Inc.	DR. VIEWER	Registration No.: 3,587,912
inVentiv Health, Inc.	ECERTIFY sm	Registration No.: 2,890,513
inVentiv Health, Inc.	EMBARX	Registration No.: 4,097,977
inVentiv Health, Inc.	EVENTIV	Registration No.: 3,493,557
inVentiv Health, Inc.	EXCELIV	Application No.: 85/417,608
inVentiv Health, Inc.	HEALTH PRODUCTS RESEARCH	Registration No.: 2,122,524

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
inVentiv Health, Inc.	HEALTH PRODUCTS RESEARCH	Registration No.: 3,439,825
inVentiv Health, Inc.	HPR	Registration No.: 2,141,811
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV ADVANCE INSIGHTS	Registration No.: 3,815,470
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV CLINICAL (Word only)	Registration No.: 4,004,261
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV CLINICAL (Word and Design)	Registration No.: 4,004,262
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS	Registration No.: 3,426,747
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV HEALTH	Registration No.: 3,331,958
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV HEALTH (and design)	Registration No.: 3,331,961
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV HEALTH (Design & Color)	Registration No.: 3,786,707
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV HEALTH (Word only)	Registration No.: 3,786,706
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV MEDICAL MANAGEMENT	Registration No.: 4,332,517
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV PATIENT ACCESS SOLUTIONS	Registration No.: 4,352,410
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV RECRUITMENT SERVICES	Registration No.: 4,299,047

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE	Registration No.: 4,319,608
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIVE RESEARCH	Registration No.: 3,688,651
inVentiv Health, Inc.	iRMS	Registration No.: 3,811,569
inVentiv Health, Inc.	LOSS FACTOR sm	Registration No.: 2,842,424
Medconference LLC	MEDCONFERENCE (Word and Design)	Registration No.: 3,095,215
inVentiv Health, Inc.	MEDFOCUS	Registration No.: 3,792,321
inVentiv Health, Inc.	MOBILE LOCKER	Registration No.: 4,278,346
inVentiv Health, Inc.	MYSTRO	Registration No.: 4,147,288
inVentiv Health, Inc.	PRECEPTIV LEARNING SOLUTIONS	Registration No.: 3,848,646
inVentiv Health, Inc.	PRS FRANKLIN	Registration No.: 3,432,220
inVentiv Health, Inc.	REAGENT	Registration No.: 4,332,441
inVentiv Health, Inc.	REPTIVATE	Registration No.: 4,240,692
inVentiv Health, Inc.	SELLING2SCALE	Registration No.: 3,967,458
inVentiv Health, Inc.	SHAREDVOICE	Registration No.: 4,112,936

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
inVentiv Health, Inc.	SMITH HANLEY ASSOCIATES ²	Registration No.: 3,744,189
inVentiv Health, Inc.	SMITH HANLEY CONSULTING GROUP ³	Registration No.: 3,748,979
inVentiv Health, Inc.	THE RX ADVANTAGE (and design)	Registration No.: 3,251,246
inVentiv Health, Inc.	TOTAL DATA SOLUTIONS	Registration No.: 3,225,184
inVentiv Health, Inc.	TRANSFORMING PROMISING IDEAS INTO COMMERCIAL RESULTS	Registration No.: 4,173,017
inVentiv Health, Inc.	WE'RE WAITING FOR YOU AT THE GLOBAL CROSSROADS. WE KNOW THE WAY IN HEALTHCARE.	Registration No.: 4,158,896
Navicor Group, LLC	PREPARED TO BE SPONTANEOUS	Registration No.: 3,326,213
ParagonRx International LLC	PARAGONRX (and design)	Registration No.: 3,089,035
ParagonRx International LLC	PROCESS OF CARE	Registration No.: 3,089,034
ParagonRx International LLC	RXFMEA	Registration No.: 3,093,793
Patient Marketing Group LLC	CONSUMERXPERIENCE SCORECARD	Registration No.: 2,920,728
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	APPLIED KNOWLEDGE. INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS. (& Design)	Registration No.: 4,192,799

[.]

² Transfer of marks to third party in process. inVentiv is abandoning the Smith Hanley brand.

³ Transfer of marks to third party in process. inVentiv is abandoning the Smith Hanley brand.

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	PHARMANET	Registration No.: 2,535,459
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	PHARMASOFT	Registration No.: 3,002,220
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	SUPERIOR SERVICE. TRUSTED PARTNER	Registration No.: 4,056,476
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	THE ART OF CHOOSING WELL	Registration No.: 3,437,482
inVentiv Health Clinical, Inc.	WEBSYS	Registration No.: 2,671,057
inVentiv Health Clinical SRS, LLC	WORKING AT THE SPEED OF LIFE	Registration No.: 4,087,919
Raven Holdco LLC	13	Registration No.: 3,996,345
Raven Holdco LLC	13	Registration No.: 3,914,368
Raven Holdco LLC	KNOWLEDGEPORT	Registration No.: 2,824,810
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C	BE ECO CHIC	Registration No.: 3,837,654
Synergos LLC	SYNERGO BE WELL. WORK BETTER	Registration No.: 3,011,364
inVentiv Clinical, LLC	PROMEDSRX.COM	Registration No.: 3,102,996
Blue Diesel, LLC	SMARTPLATFORM	Registration No.: 2,920,437
Encuity Research, LLC	ENCUITY RESEARCH (& Design)	Registration No.: 4,273,499
Encuity Research, LLC	ENCUITY RESEARCH (& Design)	Registration No.: 4,347,921
Encuity Research, LLC	ENCUITY RESEARCH	Registration No.: 4,347,920

Registered Owner	Service Mark / Trademark	Registration/ Application No.
Encuity Research, LLC	ENCUITY	Registration No.: 4,347,919
Encuity Research, LLC	ENCUITY ANSWER SUITE	Application No.: 85/701,917
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIVONE	Application No.: 85/217,228
inVentiv Health, Inc.	EXCELLENCE IS OUR STANDARD	Registration No.: 3,118,907
inVentiv Health, Inc.	THE THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE	Registration No.: 2,996,135
inVentiv Health, Inc.	VENTIV RECRUITMENT SERVICES	Registration No.: 3,101,275
inVentiv Health, Inc.	VENTIV	Registration No.: 2,675,971
inVentiv Medical Management LLC	ADVANCED WARNING AND CONTAINMENT	Registration No.: 4,163,295
inVentiv Medical Management LLC	I HEALTH WELLNESS EDUCATION PROGRAM	Registration No.: 3,778,150
inVentiv Medical Management LLC	EMERICA	Registration No.: 3,163,345
inVentiv Medical Management LLC	EMERICA	Registration No.: 3,165,875
inVentiv Medical Management LLC	AWAC.MD	Registration No.: 2,884,269
inVentiv Medical Management LLC	FISCAL THERAPY	Registration No.: 2,387,126
inVentiv Medical Management LLC	AWAC	Registration No.: 2,387,125
Pharmaceutical Institute, Inc.	MANAGED MARKETS EXCELLENCE	Registration No.: 3,738,430
Pharmaceutical Institute, Inc.	KNOWLEDGE FOR ACTION	Registration No.: 3,759,225
Raven Holdco LLC	I3 STATPROBE	Registration No.: 3,090,140

RECORDED: 08/22/2013